

27th December,2018

The Manager, Corporate Filings Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Listing of Equity Shares of Trejhara Solutions Ltd.

Ref: The Scheme of Arrangement for Demerger between Aurionpro Solutions Limited (Demerged Company) and Trejhara Solutions Limited (Resulting Company) and their respective Shareholders.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We would like to inform you that the Trejhara Solutions Limited has received necessary approvals, for listing and admission to dealings of its equity shares, from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Accordingly, the equity shares of Trejhara Solutions Limited will start trading on the stock exchanges w.e.f., 28th December 2018.

This information is also available on the exchange websites viz. <u>www.bseindia.com</u> & <u>www.nseindia.com</u>.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Ltd.

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



Synergia IT Park, Plot No. R-270, T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Gautam Nagar, Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400 701. MH - INDIA phone +91 22 4040 7070 fax +91 22 4040 7080 info@aurionpro.com www.aurionpro.com CIN L999999MH1997PLC111637